Data Summary All Persons

Note: This page is designed to help communitites review their AHAR data prior to submitting their

report categories to the AHAR research team. Please verify that the information in this data

summary is accurate and complete.

Reporting Year: 10/1/2014 - 9/30/2015
Ste: Nebraska Balance of State

Bed Coverage Rates

Bed Coverage Rates- 1 year

Unduplicated Counts
Number of Persons
1 year count (October 1-September 30)
On an average night
Point-in-Time Counts
October 29, 2014
January 28, 2015
April 29, 2015
July 29, 2015

Number of Families
1 year count (October 1-September 30)
Point-in-Time Counts

October 29, 2014

January 28, 2015

April 29, 2015

July 29, 2015

Average Household Size
Per sons per Household
On an average night

October 29, 2014

January 28, 2015

April 29, 2015

July 29, 2015

Bed Utilization Rates
Per cent Beds Utilized
On an aver age night
October 29, 2014
January 28, 2015
April 29, 2015
July 29, 2015

ESFAM** ESIND**
47% 50%
ESFAM** ESIND**
484 811
30 48
36 56
27 50
24 53
25 44

ESFAM**
149
11
9
6
10
ESFAM**
3.20
3.30
3.00
4.00
2.50
ESFAM** ESIND**
75% 66%
100% 74%
100% 65%
100% 68%
100% 60%
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THFAM
78%

THFAM

443
165

172
172
165
165

THFAM
139

54
54
56

53

THFAM
3.20
3.20
3.20
2.90
3.10

THFAM
80%
83%
83%
80%
80%

THIND**
42%

THIND**

367
45

42
47
49
42

THIND**
68%
64%
71%
74%
64%

PSHFAM
100%

PSHFAM

83
51

44
43
45
60

PSHFAM
24

13
13
14
17

PSHFAM
3.50
3.40
3.30
3.20
3.50

PSHFAM
102%
88%
86%
90%
100%

PSHIND
7%

PSHIND

79
46

46
49
47
42

PSHIND
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
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Length of Stay
Per cent of Beds Utilized

Annual Turnover (average # of persons served
per bed) in year

Missing Data Rates
Variable

Gender

Age

Ethnicity

Race

Living Arrangement the Night Before Program
Entry

Disability Status

Veteran Satus

Household Sze

Household Type

Length of Stay

Number of nights - Adults
Number of nights - Children
Destination at Exit

ESFAM**

12.10

ESFAM**
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
1%
0%
0%

ESIND**

1111

ESIND**
0%
1%
0%
0%

0%

0%
0%
0%
1%
0%
0%
0%

THFAM

214

THFAM
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%

0%
1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

THIND**

5.56

THIND**
0%
0%
0%
1%

0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
1%
0%
0%

PSHFAM

1.66

PSHFAM
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

PSHIND

1.72

PSHIND
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
N/A
8%

*"Datain this category did not meet minimum participation criteria for participation in HUD’s Annual Homeless Assessment Report.

*"Data in this category did not meet minimum participation criteria for participation in HUD's Annual Homeless Assessment Report.
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