Data Summary All Persons

Note: This page is designed to help communitites review their AHAR data prior to submitting their report categories to the AHAR research team. Please verify that the information in this data

summary is accurate and complete.

Reporting Year: 10/1/2014 - 9/30/2015 Site: Nebraska Balance of State

Bed Coverage Rates

	ESFAM**	ESIND**	THFAM	THIND**	PSHFAM	PSHIND
Bed Coverage Rates- 1 year	47%	50%	78%	42%	100%	77%

Unduplicated Counts

Number of Persons	ESFAM**	ESIND**	THFAM	THIND**	PSHFAM	PSHIND
1 year count (October 1-September 30)	484	811	443	367	83	79
On an average night	30	48	165	45	51	46
Point-in-Time Counts						
October 29, 2014	36	56	172	42	44	46
January 28, 2015	27	50	172	47	43	49
April 29, 2015	24	53	165	49	45	47
July 29, 2015	25	44	165	42	60	42

Number of Families	ESFAM**	THFAM	PSHFAM
1 year count (October 1-September 30)	149	139	24
Point-in-Time Counts			
October 29, 2014	11	54	13
January 28, 2015	9	54	13
April 29, 2015	6	56	14
July 29, 2015	10	53	17

Average Household Size

Persons per Household	ESFAM**	THFAM	PSHFAM
On an average night	3.20	3.20	3.50
October 29, 2014	3.30	3.20	3.40
January 28, 2015	3.00	3.20	3.30
April 29, 2015	4.00	2.90	3.20
July 29, 2015	2.50	3.10	3.50

Bed Utilization Rates

Percent Beds Utilized	ESFAM**	ESIND**	THFAM	THIND**	PSHFAM	PSHIND
On an average night	75%	66%	80%	68%	102%	100%
October 29, 2014	100%	74%	83%	64%	88%	100%
January 28, 2015	100%	65%	83%	71%	86%	100%
April 29, 2015	100%	68%	80%	74%	90%	100%
July 29, 2015	100%	60%	80%	64%	100%	100%

Length of Stay

Percent of Beds Utilized	ESFAM**	ESIND**	THFAM	THIND**	PSHFAM	PSHIND
Annual Turnover (average # of persons served per bed) in year	12.10	11.11	2.14	5.56	1.66	1.72

Missing Data Rates

Variable	ESFAM**	ESIND**	THFAM	THIND**	PSHFAM	PSHIND
Gender	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%
Age	0%	1%	0%	0%	0%	0%
Ethnicity	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%
Race	0%	0%	0%	1%	0%	0%
Living Arrangement the Night Before Program Entry	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%
Disability Status	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%
Veteran Status	0%	0%	1%	0%	0%	0%
Household Size	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%
Household Type	0%	1%	0%	0%	0%	0%
Length of Stay	1%	0%	0%	1%	0%	0%
Number of nights - Adults	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%
Number of nights - Children	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	N/A
Destination at Exit					0%	8%

 $^{^{**}} Data \ in \ this \ category \ did \ not \ meet \ minimum \ participation \ criteria \ for \ participation \ in \ HUD's \ Annual \ Homeless \ Assessment \ Report.$

Developed under contract with the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development

^{**}Data in this category did not meet minimum participation criteria for participation in HUD's Annual Homeless Assessment Report.

U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development Office of Special Needs Assistance Programs
451 Seventh Street, SW Room 7262 Washington, DC 20410